(MWh) Clean energy
1 Solar 48 Yes
2 No
3 No
4 No
5 No
6 No
7 No
8 No
9 No
# No
# No
# No
# No
# No
# No
# No
# No
# No Year

Periodic costs (credits)

Heating system

After-tax IRR - equity
After-tax IRR - assets

Total initial costs

Customer premium income (rebate)
Other income (cost) -  yrs
CE production income -  yrs
Total annual savings and income

Annual savings and income
Fuel cost - base case

Debt payments - 10 yrs

End of project life - cost

Total annual costs
Declining balance

O&M
Fuel cost - proposed case

RETScreen Financial Analysis - Power project

No

Annual costs and debt payments

Cooling system

Energy efficiency measures
User-defined

Balance of system & misc.

Incentives and grants

Initial costs
Feasibility study
Development
Engineering
Power system

C
u

m
u

la
ti

ve
 c

as
h

 f
lo

w
s

($
)

Pre-tax IRR - equity
Pre-tax IRR - assets

Electricity export income
GHG reduction income - 0 yrs

GHG reduction cost

Net Present Value (NPV)
Annual life cycle savings

Benefit-Cost (B-C) ratio
Debt service coverage
Energy production cost

Simple payback
Equity payback

-400,000

-300,000

-200,000

-100,000

0

100,000

200,000

300,000

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

8/1/2013
RETScreen4_2013.xls

 Sensitivity analysis

Perform analysis on
Sensitivity range
Threshold 0 $

$
210,000 255,000 300,000 345,000 390,000

$/MWh -30% -15% 0% 15% 30%
196.00 -30% 72,950 27,950 -17,050 -62,050 -107,050
238.00 -15% 130,368 85,368 40,368 -4,632 -49,632
280.00 0% 187,786 142,786 97,786 52,786 7,786
322.00 15% 245,203 200,203 155,203 110,203 65,203
364.00 30% 302,621 257,621 212,621 167,621 122,621

$
210,000 255,000 300,000 345,000 390,000

$/MWh -30% -15% 0% 15% 30%
196.00 -30% 72,950 27,950 -17,050 -62,050 -107,050
238.00 -15% 130,368 85,368 40,368 -4,632 -49,632
280.00 0% 187,786 142,786 97,786 52,786 7,786
322.00 15% 245,203 200,203 155,203 110,203 65,203
364.00 30% 302,621 257,621 212,621 167,621 122,621

$
210,000 255,000 300,000 345,000 390,000

$/MWh -30% -15% 0% 15% 30%
196.00 -30% 72,950 27,950 -17,050 -62,050 -107,050
238.00 -15% 130,368 85,368 40,368 -4,632 -49,632
280.00 0% 187,786 142,786 97,786 52,786 7,786
322.00 15% 245,203 200,203 155,203 110,203 65,203
364.00 30% 302,621 257,621 212,621 167,621 122,621

 Risk analysis

Perform analysis on

Parameter Unit Value Range (+/-) Minimum Maximum
Initial costs $ 300,000 30% 210,000 390,000
Electricity export rate $/MWh 280.00 30% 196.00 364.00

Median $ 97,629
Level of risk % 0.0%
Minimum within level of confidence $ -39,303
Maximum within level of confidence $ 241,736

Electricity export rate

Initial costs

RETScreen Sensitivity and Risk Analysis - Power project

Net Present Value (NPV)
30%

Initial costs
Electricity export rate

Initial costs

Electricity export rate

Net Present Value (NPV)

F
re

q
u

en
cy

Distribution - Net Present Value (NPV)

S
o

rt
ed

 b
y

th
e

im
p

ac
t

Relative impact (standard deviation) of parameter

Impact - Net Present Value (NPV)

-0.8 -0.6 -0.4 -0.2 0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1